UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES TACLOBAN COLLEGE
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER MIDYEAR
(Aug 2023-Jan, 2024) {Jan-Jul, 2024} {Jun-Aug 2024)
Last day for non-degree/second degreeftransfer Mon, 24 Jul

students to file application for admission

Removal examination period

Mon, 07 Aug — Fri, 18 Aug

Mon, 08 Jan - Fri, 19 Jan

Medical examination
New freshmen
New graduate/diploma students

Mon, 03 July = Fri, 28 Jul 2023

ADVANCE REGISTRATION FOR FRESHMEN

Mon, 14 Aug — Fri, 18 Aug

Deadline for filing application for re-admission/ Fri, 07 Jul Wed, 20 Dec Mon, 20 May
extension of MRR/waiver of MRR
COMMITTEE ON STUDENT ADMISSIONS Fri, 15 Sep Wed, 14 Feb Wed, 19 Jun
PROGRESS, & GRADUATION (CSAPG) Meetings
REGISTRATION PERIOD

Freshmen Tue, 22 Aug

Graduating Students Wed, 23 Aug Mon, 22 Jan

All other students including cross-registrants/
Non-Degree/Special/Foreign/Exchange

Thu, 24 Aug — Fri, 25 Aug

Tue, 23 Jan - Fri, 26 Jan

Thu, 13 Jun = Fri, 14 Jun

students
START OF CLASSES Tue, 29 Aug Mon, 29 Jan Mon, 17 Jun
Last day of withdrawal of enlistment Fri, 22 Sep Fri, 23 Feb
Change of matriculation deadiine Tue, 05 Sep Fri, 02 Feb
UP Foundation Day Tue, 18 Jun
Deadline for filing application for the UP College
Admission Test (UPCAT)
For Metro Manila applicants TBA
For Other applicants
Deadline for students to file application for Mon, 11 Sep Mon, 12 Feb Wed, 03 Jul
graduation
UP College Admission Test (UPCAT) TBA
Lenten break (for students only) Thu, 28 Mar — Sat, 30 Mar
Midsemester Thu, 19 Oct Thu, 21 Mar Wed, 03 Jul

Reading break
Reading break (for the split-sem schedule)

Mon, 09 Oct — Sat, 14 Cct

Mon, 11 Mar — Sat, 16 Mar

Mon, 01 Jul — Tue, 02 Jul

Deadline for Graduating Students to Clear Previous Fri, 10 Nov Fri, 12 Apr Fri, 28 Jun
Deficiencies

Deadline for Dropping Subjects Wed, 15 Nov Mon, 22 Apr Wed, 10 Jul
Deadline for Filing Leave of Absence Fri, 01 Dec Fri, 03 May

END OF CLASSES Fri, 15 Dec Fri, 17 May Fri, 19 Jul

Integration Period

Mon, 18 Dec - Tue, 19 Dec

Mon, 20 May — Tue, 21 May

Mon, 22 Jul — Tue, 23 Jul

FINAL EXAMINATIONS

Wed, 24 Jul — Thu, 25 Jul

Graduating Students Wed, 03 Jan Wed, 22 May
Other Students Thu, 04 Jan—Wed, 10 Jan | Thu, 23 May — Wed, 29 May
DEADLINE FOR GRADE SUBMISSION . ) Maon, 05 Aug
Graduating Students Fri, 12 Jan Fri, 31 May
Other Students Fri, 19 Jan Fri, 07 Jun
Christmas Vacation Fri, 22 Dec — Tue, 02 Jan
University Council Curriculum Committee Meeting Wed, 13 Sep Wed, 24 Jan Wed, 08 May
College faculty meeting to approve candidates for Wed, 20 Sep Wed, 14 Feb Tue, 1% Jun
graduation
University Council Executive Committee Meeting Wed, 27 Sep Wed, 21 Feb Wed, 19 Jun
University Council Meeting to recommend the list of Wed, 04 Cct Wed, 28 Feb Wed, 26 Jun
candidates for graduation for BOR approval
COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES Tus, 23 July
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OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS
(AY 2023-2024)

2023 2024
DAY DATE HOLIDAY DAY DATE HOLIDAY
Monday 21 August Ninoy Aquino Day Monday 01 January New Year's Day
Monday 28 August Naticnal Heroes Day Saturday 10 February Chinese Lunar New Year's Day
Friday 20 October Leyte Landing Sunday 25 February People Power Anniversary
Wednesday 01 November All Saint's Day Thursday 28 March Maundy Thursday
Thursday 02 November Additional Special (Non- Friday 29 March Good Friday
Working) Day
Wednesday 08 November Special (non-working) day Saturday 30 March Black Saturday
Monday 27 November Bonifacio Day Tuesday 09 April Araw ng Kagitingan
Friday 8 December Feast of Immaculate Wednesday 10 April Eidul Fitr
Concepcion of Mary
Monday 25 December Christmas Day Wednesday 01 May Labor Day
Saturday 30 December Rizal Day Wednesday 12 June Independence Day
Monday 17 June Eid'l Adha
Sunday 30 June Tacloban City Charter Day
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